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  Large - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars

  Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
  Total Small

  Total Large
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 48,721,500

 6,227,141

 2,877,500

 7,357,660

 0

 0

 2,538

 55,855

 51,601,538

 13,640,656

Class H
       Total Large

   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Small - Export

     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
    Total Small
   Large

Manufactured or received
from Puerto Rico

Removed Taxable including
from Puerto Rico

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff

   Chewing Tobacco

   Pipe Tobacco

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large, Class A - G

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 4,285,282,520
 164,156,000

 35,166,000
 4,095,408

 4,488,699,928
 0

 29,652,439,446
 0

 466,802,345

 8,271,845
 3,076,439

 249,655
 1,511,057

 33,616,186,372

 0

 520,420,319

 439,336,412

 8,139,588

 2,858,237

 286,253

 1,602,453

 181,142,656
 261,474,722
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 5,759,896,120
 195,791,000

 28,399,000
 4,775,595

 5,988,861,715
 0

 28,884,329,561
 0

 462,590,469

 8,367,353

 2,821,200
 276,849

 1,643,536

 37,312,685,136

 0

 562,045,807

 438,943,421

 8,818,725

 2,960,983

 321,523

 1,646,366

 157,434,476
 230,063,630

 63,502,784

 6,694,750

 1,052,000

 4,695,840

 0

 0

 9,920

 65,215

 64,564,704

 11,455,805

 114,018,400

 7,980,100

 1,102,000

 364,440

 0

 0

 6,400

 81,357

 115,126,800

 8,425,897

 9,289,741,780
 214,992,000

 38,860,200
 7,538,881

 9,551,132,861
 0

 31,700,821,762
 0

 411,444,093

 8,219,871
 3,399,466

 325,857
 1,569,607

 39,135,664,204

 0

 510,641,855

 423,525,831

 8,101,821

 3,437,920

 410,982

 1,652,425

 203,920,047

 220,979,726

 27,042,436,280
 877,856,000
 129,329,000

 23,636,679
 28,073,257,959

 0

 136,104,436,251
 0

 2,157,769,309

 38,884,604
 14,063,085

 1,362,813
 7,949,281

 171,615,165,440

 0

 2,646,662,405

 2,174,307,258

 39,630,170

 14,109,891

 1,660,941

 7,932,665

 793,370,841
 1,273,819,944

 331,565,084

 36,130,391

 18,823,500

 26,811,150

 0

 0

 20,873

 400,793

 350,409,457

 63,342,334

 44,538,715,160
 958,014,000

 97,612,400
 31,091,555

 45,625,433,115
 0

 142,651,619,419
 0

 1,800,696,461

 36,825,982
 15,107,075

 1,320,314
 6,760,759

 193,701,913,968

 0

 2,237,769,385

 1,953,628,270

 37,416,039

 16,340,131

 1,755,633

 6,739,445

 877,764,862
 1,031,191,052

 366,621,168

 34,354,300

 6,724,000

 4,050,000

 0

 0

 15,400

 327,245

 373,360,568

 38,731,545

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

 Report Date:

 442,617,378  387,498,106  424,899,773  2,067,190,785  1,908,955,914
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   Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses
     Other
   Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.

     Other

   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

 16,852

   Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000,
                          2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)

 1,069,098,000

   Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)

 31,526,000
   Cigars - Large:
                    Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)

 46,290,000                    Class H     (USTSA 2402.10.6000,
                             2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)

 218,877

   Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)

 35,502,000

   Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)

 20,761   Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless
Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe
Tobacco

IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As
reported by the Bureau of the Census in
Publication IM 146)

Release to Domestic Factories Without
Payment of Tax (Included also in above
"Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption"
Category)

                 Total Large  77,816,000

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 
                                     (USTSA 2403.10.2040)

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own
Tobacco

   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

 135,930

 38,437

 35

 0

 0

 83,800

 8,260
 1,431

 755

 20,060
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
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   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

Onhand / Close of Business

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 41,493,208,149
 0

 453,112,427
 266,050,666

 3,312,204
 1,944,809

 150,178
 383,118

 28,704

 62

 95

 2

 107,376

 6,215

 1,317

 532

 57,770

 1,219,433,000

 50,209,000

 39,260,000

 175,662

 37,366,000

 19,372

 89,469,000

 129,766

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 40,905,686,888
 0

 448,654,061
 337,849,766

 3,062,436
 1,708,943

 223,733
 476,139

 158,816

 4,828,303,000

 166,982,000

 182,395,000

 958,675

 155,138,000

 81,948

 349,377,000

 570,592

 220,171

 172

 4,257

 2

 454,263

 24,327

 6,262

 3,560

 163,242

 5

 355

 1

 98,693

 5,273
 729

 710

 31,824

 1,454,132,000

 35,378,000

 35,481,000

 240,328

 7,874,000

 14,883

 70,859,000

 83,258

 24,756
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 166,784
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 34,922,762,254
 0

 432,571,812
 306,846,013

 2,863,267
 1,977,720

 225,846
 356,277

 365,046

 21

 612

 1

 414,582

 682,125
 3,710

 3,182

 102,890

 4,496,382,000

 174,733,000

 139,542,000

 721,956

 148,333,000

 57,406

 314,275,000

 429,088

 1,260,113
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date


