

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO

Report Symbol:

Report Date:

17-JUL-2008

TTB S 5210-05-2008

Reporting Period: May 2008 **Page:** 1 of 2

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

Manufactured or received	Comment Menth	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
from Puerto Rico	Current Month	THOI WOULD		— Tour to Date	———
Cigarettes - Small	33,616,186,372	37,312,685,136	39,135,664,204	171,615,165,440	193,701,913,968
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	520,420,319	562,045,807	510,641,855	2,646,662,405	2,237,769,385
Cigars - Large	439,336,412	438,943,421	423,525,831	2,174,307,258	1,953,628,270
Snuff	8,139,588	8,818,725	8,101,821	39,630,170	37,416,039
Chewing Tobacco	2,858,237	2,960,983	3,437,920	14,109,891	16,340,131
Pipe Tobacco	286,253	321,523	410,982	1,660,941	1,755,633
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	1,602,453	1,646,366	1,652,425	7,932,665	6,739,445
Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	29,652,439,446	28,884,329,561	31,700,821,762	136,104,436,251	142,651,619,419
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	466,802,345	462,590,469	411,444,093	2,157,769,309	1,800,696,461
Cigars - Large, Class A - G	181,142,656	157,434,476	203,920,047	793,370,841	877,764,862
Class H	261,474,722	230,063,630	220,979,726	1,273,819,944	1,031,191,052
Total Large	442,617,378	387,498,106	424,899,773	2,067,190,785	1,908,955,914
Snuff	8,271,845	8,367,353	8,219,871	38,884,604	36,825,982
Chewing Tobacco	3,076,439	2,821,200	3,399,466	14,063,085	15,107,075
Pipe Tobacco	249,655	276,849	325,857	1,362,813	1,320,314
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	1,511,057	1,643,536	1,569,607	7,949,281	6,760,759
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes					
Small - Export	4,285,282,520	5,759,896,120	9,289,741,780	27,042,436,280	44,538,715,160
Transfer to Export Warehouses	164,156,000	195,791,000	214,992,000	877,856,000	958,014,000
Use of the U.S.	35,166,000	28,399,000	38,860,200	129,329,000	97,612,400
Personal Consumption/Experimental	4,095,408	4,775,595	7,538,881	23,636,679	31,091,555
Total Small	4,488,699,928	5,988,861,715	9,551,132,861	28,073,257,959	45,625,433,115
Large	0	0	0	0	0
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars					
Small - Export	48,721,500	63,502,784	114,018,400	331,565,084	366,621,168
Transfer to Export Warehouses	2,877,500	1,052,000	1,102,000	18,823,500	6,724,000
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	0	0
Personal Consumption/Experimental	2,538	9,920	6,400	20,873	15,400
Total Small	51,601,538	64,564,704	115,126,800	350,409,457	373,360,568
Large - Export	6,227,141	6,694,750	7,980,100	36,130,391	34,354,300
Transfer to Export Warehouses	7,357,660	4,695,840	364,440	26,811,150	4,050,000
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	0	0
Personal Consumption/Experimental	55,855	65,215	81,357	400,793	327,245
Total Large	13,640,656	11,455,805	8,425,897	63,342,334	38,731,545

Note: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

Page: 2 of 2

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses	107,376	83,800	98,693	454.263	414,582
Other	1,317	1,431	729	6,262	3,710
Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.		8,260	5,273		682,125
Other	6,215 532	755	710	24,327 3,560	3,182
Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe Tobacco	302	700	710	0,000	3,132
Export and To Export Warehouses	28,704	38,437	163,242	220.171	365,046
Other	62	35	5	172	21
Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco					
Export and To Export Warehouses	95	0	355	4,257	612
Other	2	0	1	2	1
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As reported by the Bureau of the Census in Publication IM 146)					
Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000, 2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)	1,219,433,000	1,069,098,000	1,454,132,000	4,828,303,000	4,496,382,000
Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)	37,366,000	35,502,000	7,874,000	155,138,000	148,333,000
Cigars - Large: Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)	50,209,000	31,526,000	35,378,000	166,982,000	174,733,000
Class H (USTSA 2402.10.6000, 2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)	39,260,000	46,290,000	35,481,000	182,395,000	139,542,000
Total Large	89,469,000	77,816,000	70,859,000	349,377,000	314,275,000
Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)	19,372	20,761	14,883	81,948	57,406
Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)	57,770	16,852	31,824	158,816	102,890
Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)			240,328	958,675	721,956
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	175,662	218,877		•	429,088
(USTSA 2403.10.2040)	129,766	135,930	83,258	570,592	429,066
Release to Domestic Factories Without Payment of Tax (Included also in above "Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" Category)					
Cigarettes - Small	0	20,060	166,784	24,756	1,260,113
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Snuff	0	0	0	0	0
Chewing Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Pipe Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Onhand / Close of Business					
Cigarettes - Small	40,905,686,888	41,493,208,149	34,922,762,254		
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0		
Cigars - Small	448,654,061	453,112,427	432,571,812		
Cigars - Large	337,849,766	266,050,666	306,846,013		
Snuff	3,062,436	3,312,204	2,863,267		
Chewing Tobacco	1,708,943	1,944,809	1,977,720		
Pipe Tobacco	223,733	150,178	225,846		
Poll Your Own Tobacco	476 120	202 110	356 277		

Note: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

476,139

383,118

356,277

Roll-Your-Own Tobacco